

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 96759 OF 2020

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

..Appellant/Applicant.

v/s.

Santoshkumar Brijlal Kol @ Rawat & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Pandit Kasar for the Applicant.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 12th JULY, 2022.**

P.C.

. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 12.08.2022.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)