

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 96759 OF 2020

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Santoshkumar Brijlal Kol@ Rawat And Anr.RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19603 OF 2022
In
First Appeal STAMP NO. 96759 OF 2020**

Santoshkumar Brijlal Kol@ RawatPETITIONER
V/S
Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.,RESPONDENT
Mumbai

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10430 OF 2022
In
First Appeal STAMP NO. 96759 OF 2020**

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
Santoshkumar Brijlal Kol@ Rawat And Anr.RESPONDENT

None for Appellant
Adv. Sanjay Ghaisas for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA
PRABHUDESSAI J
DATE : 11th November, 2022**

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/11/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)