

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.96759 OF 2020

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited	Appellant
versus	
Santoshkumar Brijlal Kol @ Rawat and another	Respondents

None for Appellant.

Mr.Devendranath S.Joshi with Mr.Pradyumna S.Thakurdesai i/by Mr.Sanjay Ghaisas for Respondent no.1.

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.

G.P.DESHMUKH
(OSD AT CPC)

G.G.BHALCHANDRA
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)

DATE: 9th May 2026

P.C.

1. None for the Appellant. Mr.Joshi holding for Mr.Ghaisas for Respondent no.1 submits that there is no settlement/compromise in the appeal.

2. In view thereof, list the appeal before the regular Court. Stand over to 1st July 2026.

(G.G.BHALCHANDRA)
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)

(G.P.DESHMUKH)
(OSD AT CPC)

(AARTI SATHE, J.)
(Head of Panel)